



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1526 of 2026

Sanjaya Keshari Mohapatra **Petitioner**
Mr. N. Panda, Advocate

-Versus-

Manoj Kumar Pradhan, **Opposite**
Tahasildar, Nimapara **Party/Contemnor**
Mr. S. K. Lenka, ASC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER
20.03.2026

Order No.

01.

1. This being second round of litigation in CONTC No.2208 of 2025, State is directed to take instructions to ensure that the show cause affidavit is filed by the opposite party/contemnor positively, list on 17th April, 2026 for orders, failing which, the opposite party/contemnor shall appear in person to reply and respond.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

Sumitra