



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No. 1526 of 2026

Sanjaya Keshari Mohapatra **Petitioner**

Mr. N. Panda, Advocate

-Versus-

Manoj Kumar Pradhan, **Opposite**
Tahasildar, Nimapara **Party/Contemnor**

Ms. B. K. Sahu, AGA

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

17.04.2026

Order No.

02.

1. One more adjournment is sought for by Ms. Sahu, learned AGA for the State since compliance affidavit is ready to be filed. In view of the above, hearing of the matter is deferred. List on 8th May, 2026 for further orders and in case, the compliance affidavit is filed, a copy of the same shall be served on the other side in advance.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

Later

1. Since, the compliance is awaited and on an earlier occasion, the opposite party/contemnor had been directed to appear in person, considering the submission of Mr. Panda, learned counsel for the petitioner, the opposite party/contemnor is once again requested to remain present in Court on the date fixed for a response.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge