



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1526 of 2026

Sanjaya Keshari Mohapatra **Petitioner**

Mr. N. Panda, Advocate

-Versus-

Manoj Kumar Pradhan, **Opposite**
Tahasildar, Nimapara **Party/Contemnor**
Mr. S. Panda, ASC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER
08.05.2026

Order No.

03.

1. Heard learned counsel for the respective parties.
2. Pursuant to the Court's order dated 17th April, 2026, the opposite party/contemnor appears in person and submits that the encroachment would be removed by 15th May, 2026 and to file the compliance affidavit thereafter. Recording the submission as above and response of Mr. Panda, learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 3rd July, 2026 and in the meantime, the encroachment shall be removed filing the compliance affidavit positively serving a copy of the same on the other side well in advance. In the event, the above order is not complied with by the next date fixed, the opposite party/contemnor shall remain in present in Court to offer the explanation.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge