



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1526 of 2026

CNR No. ODHC010182492026

Sanjaya Keshari Mohapatra **Petitioner**

Mr. Niranjana Panda, Advocate

-Versus-

Manoj Kumar Pradhan, **Opposite**
Tahasildar, Nimapara, Puri **Party/Contemnor**

Mr. S. Behera, AGA

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

07.08.2026

Order No.

05.

1. Heard Mr. Panda, learned counsel for the petitioner. With reference to reply to the compliance affidavit at Flag-A, it is submitted that the encroachment has not been removed by the opposite party/contemnor. A copy of the said reply affidavit is requested to be served on Mr. Behera, learned AGA for the State. To ensure whether there is compliance of the order at Annexure-1 with the removal of encroachment, this Court directs personal appearance of the opposite party/contemnor.

2. List on 14th August, 2026 for further orders.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge