



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1526 of 2026
CNR No. ODHC010182492026

Sanjaya Keshari Mohapatra **Petitioner**

Mr. Niranjana Panda, Advocate

-Versus-

Manoj Kumar Pradhan, **Opposite**
Tahasildar, Nimapara **Party/Contemnor**

Mr. Sarbeswar Behera, AGA

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
14.08.2026

Order No.

06.

1. Recorded the submission of Mr. Panda, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. The opposite party/contemnor is present in Court and the additional affidavit is filed today and the same is taken on record. It is claimed that there is removal of encroachment. It is submitted to the Court by the opposite party/contemnor that the eviction has taken place and at present the construction of road is going on. Considering the fact that the compliance affidavit is filed showing the proof of eviction, this Court is inclined to drop the contempt proceeding.
3. Accordingly, it is ordered.
4. As a result, the CONTC stands disposed of with the proceeding hereby dropped.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge